1 11.01.21 en / 335A
 Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER
 Underload Monitor
 MK 9065
• According to IEC/EN 60255, DIN VDE 0435-303
• Detection of underload (cos ϕ)
• Current ranges up to 10 A

     frequency converters
MK 9065. _ _ /400: With transparent sealable cover
Ordering example for variants
MK 9065 .11 /400 3 AC 15 ... 690 V AC 220 ... 240 V 0.5 ... 10A
     Current range
     Auxiliary voltage
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
 Variants
MK 9065.20   3 AC 380 ... 415 V   0.5 ... 10 A   1 ... 100 s
Article number: 0045108
• Output: 1 changeover contact, 1 NO contact
• Nominal voltage UN: 3 AC 380 ... 415 V
• Current range: 0.5 ... 10 A
• Width: 22.5 mm
 Standard Type
3 11.01.21 en / 335A
 Connection Examples Connection Examples
Connection Example for MK 9065.11 with single phase connection
Standard circuit with MK 9065.11
Connection Example for MK 9065.20 for motors with separate windingsConnection Example for MK 9065.11 with current transformer
Standard circuit with MK 9065.20
X1 - X2 open: stored alarm (reset with internal or external button)
X1 - X2 bridged: Alarm not stored (Auto reset)
X2 -X3 open: closed circuit operation
X2 -X3 bridged: open circuit operation
L1/i L1/k L2 L3
MK9065
11 12 14
X1
X2
X3
L3
L2
L1
M6880_b
M
3 ~
3 AC
2...200Hz
15-690V
A1
UH
A2
X1 - X2 open: stored alarm (reset with internal or external button)
X1 - X2 bridged: Alarm not stored (Auto reset)
X2 -X3 open: closed circuit operation
X2 -X3 bridged: open circuit operation
L1/i L1/k L2 L3
MK9065
23
24
11 12 14
X1
X2
X3
L3
L2
L1
M6881_b
M
3 ~
3 AC
50...400Hz
L1/i L1/k L2 L3
MK9065
11 12 14
X1
X2